
Town of Fenwick lsland
Treasurer's Report

FY25

Monthly Report

Summary: The monthly report is a summary of all account balances through September 30. 2024
and other pertinent financial information since the prior month's Town Council meeting-

Cash Balance
. Beginning cash balance 0910112024
o Ending cash balance 0913012024
o Reserye Realty Transfer Tax Funds

FY 2025 Operatinq Budset (811124-091301241

56% of budgeted revenues (excluding other fund transfers)
18% of budgeted expenses

$5,785,164
$6,069,080
$1,772,964 *included above in cash balances

a

Realty Transfer Tax ('1.5% local tax)
. Taxes collected in September $ 132,000
. Total taxes collected in FY25 $ 147,000
. 42o/o of operating and capital budgel ($350,000)

Outstandinq Property Taxes (not includinq penalties)

$ 40,300

Revenue Hiqhliqhts
1 00% of real estate property tax budget

'l^-
William Rymer, Treas r



TOWN OF FENWICK ISTAND

MONTHTY RECONCITIATION OF ACCOUNTS

September 2024
Account Categories Account Beginning Balance Ending Balance
Town ofFenwick lsland

Municipal StreetAid Checking

Special Reserve Accounts

Law Enforcement Crants

Realty Transfer Tax Funds

General Fund Checking
Checking linked to ICS Savings
ICS Savings
Taylor Bank - Intra-Fl
Taylor Bank
Petty Cash & Cash Drawers

Total

s

s

s

s

s

5

s

s

s

S

s

s

5

s

s

s

110,007 s
soo 5

587,160 s
649,181.5

750 s
4s0 s

L,M8,647 5

99,305 5

68,77t 5

892,092 5

777 ,Ot9 5

63,549 s
572,t84 5

15,375 s
45,390 s

2,414,380 I

3,710 s
10,073 s

1s
13,692 5

19,251 s
46,725 5

7,730,OO7 5

25,828 s
27L 5

1,756,105 s

72,280
6t,372

689,4t6
851,682

750

450

1,575,950

130,627

69,450
895,030
779,),62

65,992
574,068

15,63 5

45,390

2,44/.,728

3,110
8,160

L

13,692

19,251,

44,8L2

1,,7 34,77 7

31 ,916
271,

7,772,964

Special Reserve Account
Special Reserve - Cedars Secured

Special Reserve - Taylor IntraFI
Dedicated Street
Dedicated Street - Cedars Secured
Parks & Recreation
Beach Committee

Total

SALLE (State Aid to Local) S

EIDE (Drug Enforcement) S

SLEAF (Spec. Law Enforce. Assist.) S

Criminal Iustice Block Crant S

Violent Crime Grant S

Total S

RTT Taylor Bank
RTT Money Market
RTT Checking tto pay expenses)

Total

s

s

s

s

s 5,78s,164 s 6,059,080

Cleared balances as of September 30, 2024

*lCS Svgs definition: lnsurcd cosh sweep

Through lCS, the lnsured Cash Sweep se.vi.e, you can placepublic funds into rnteresrbearing demand deposit ac.ou nLs { using a dcma nd optionl and/ormoney market

multi'm illion_dollar FDIC insurance. Your funds are eligible for protectio n that is backed by the tull fa[h and credit of th c fcderal governmenr. And you can to.ego rhe

funds areplaced into demand deposit actounts) ofers unlimited program withdrawals. The rcs savin8soption lwherefunds arert.ced into money ma*et deposit accounts)

allows up to six program withdrawals p€r month. Yourfondrcan b€ placed utin6either or both tCSoptionsto best match yourcash m.natement and tiquidity needs.

Cash balance total ofall bank accounts


